

             
RUMPKE OF KENTUCKY


                         RESIDENTIAL HOLIDAYS 2011

HOLIDAYS.  Rumpke observes six holidays a year for residential customers.  If your collection day falls on or after an observed holiday that occurs Monday through Friday, service will be delayed one day.  If a holiday occurs on Saturday or Sunday, your collection day will not change. 

NEW YEAR’S DAY, SATURDAY JANUARY 1, 2011.  Since this holiday is on a Saturday, regular collections will not be affected.  Rumpke will provide regularly scheduled services Monday January 3 through Friday January 7.  Note: Louisville office employees will be off Friday December 31.  Although the office will be closed, the residential trucks will operate on Friday December 31.

MEMORIAL DAY, MONDAY MAY 30, 2011.  There will be no collections on Memorial Day, May 30.  All services for this week will be delayed by one day.  Rumpke will operate Tuesday May 31 through Saturday June 4.

INDEPENDENCE DAY, MONDAY JULY 4, 2011.  There will be no collections on Independence Day, July 4.  All services for this week will be delayed by one day.  Rumpke will operate Tuesday July 5 through Saturday July 9.

LABOR DAY, MONDAY SEPTEMBER 5, 2011.  There will be no collections on Labor Day, September 5.  All services for this week will be delayed by one day.  Rumpke will operate Tuesday September 6 through Saturday September 10. 

THANKSGIVING DAY, THURSDAY NOVEMBER 24, 2011.  Rumpke will provide regularly scheduled services on Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday this week.  There will be no collections on Thursday, November 24.  Services for Thursday and Friday will be delayed by one day.  Rumpke will operate Friday November 25 and Saturday November 26. 

CHRISTMAS DAY, SUNDAY DECEMBER 25, 2011.  Since this holiday is on a Sunday, regular collections will not be affected.   Rumpke will provide regularly scheduled services Monday December 26 through Friday December 30.  Note:  Louisville office employees will be off Monday December 26.  Although the office will be closed, residential trucks will operate on Monday December 26.
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